South Carolina

)

Legislature
February 09, 2026, 04:19:44 pm

Session 107 - (1987-1988)

S*0388 (Rat #0074, Act #0290 of 1987) General Bill, By F.H. McGill, Leatherman and T.E. Smith
A Bill to provide that School District No. 3 of Florence County includes that portion of Williamsburg County known as the
Pergamos Area.

02/11/87
02/17/87
02/17/87
02/18/87
02/19/87
02/19/87
04/08/87
04/09/87
04/14/87
04/23/87
04/28/87
04/28/87
04/28/87
05/04/87

Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
House
House
House
House
House

Intd. & placed on loc. & uncontested cal. w/o referenc SJ-520
Read second time SJ-537

Ordered to third reading with notice of amendments SJ-537
Read third time and sent to House SJ-555

Introduced and read first time HJ-635

Referred to Committee on Education and Public Works HJ-635
Committee report: Favorable Education and Public Works HJ-1660
Read second time HJ-1765

Read third time and enrolled HJ-1865

Ratified R 74

Signed By Governor

Effective date 04/28/87

Act No. 290

Copies available

Page 1 of 1



