

Session 107 - (1987-1988)

S*0388 (Rat #0074, Act #0290 of 1987) General Bill, By F.H. McGill, Leatherman and T.E. Smith

A Bill to provide that School District No. 3 of Florence County includes that portion of Williamsburg County known as the Pergamos Area.

02/11/87	Senate	Intd. & placed on loc. & uncontested cal. w/o referenc SJ-520
02/17/87	Senate	Read second time SJ-537
02/17/87	Senate	Ordered to third reading with notice of amendments SJ-537
02/18/87	Senate	Read third time and sent to House SJ-555
02/19/87	House	Introduced and read first time HJ-635
02/19/87	House	Referred to Committee on Education and Public Works HJ-635
04/08/87	House	Committee report: Favorable Education and Public Works HJ-1660
04/09/87	House	Read second time HJ-1765
04/14/87	House	Read third time and enrolled HJ-1865
04/23/87		Ratified R 74
04/28/87		Signed By Governor
04/28/87		Effective date 04/28/87
04/28/87		Act No. 290
05/04/87		Copies available